Earnings (loss) per share applicable to the common
shareholders of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation As previously reported As revised

(in dollars) 4Q13 1Q13 4Q13 1Q13
Basic $0.44 $(0.23 ) $0.44 $(0.23 )
Diluted $0.44 $(0.23 ) $0.44 $(0.23 )

This table below presents the impact of this new accounting guidance on our previously reported income statement
amounts.

Income Statement As previously
reported Adjustments As revised

(in millions) 4Q13 1Q13 4Q13 1Q13 4Q13 1Q13
Investment and other income $(60 ) $72 $17 $16 $(43 ) $88
Total fee revenue 2,758 2,796 17 16 2,775 2,812
Total fee and other revenue 2,797 2,844 17 16 2,814 2,860
Income before income taxes 711 809 17 16 728 825
Provision for income taxes 155 1,046 17 16 172 1,062
Net income (loss) 556 (237 ) — — 556 (237 )
Net income (loss) applicable to shareholders
of The Bank of New York Mellon
Corporation

539 (253 ) — — 539 (253 )

Net income (loss) applicable to common
shareholders of The Bank of New York
Mellon Corporation

513 (266 ) — — 513 (266 )

The table below presents the impact of this new guidance on our previously reported balance sheet.

Balance sheet at Dec. 31, 2013
(in millions)

As
previously
reported

Adjustment As revised

Other assets $20,360 $206 $20,566
Total assets of operations 363,038 206 363,244
Total assets 374,310 206 374,516
Accrued taxes and other expenses 6,985 11 6,996
Other liabilities 4,608 219 4,827
Total liabilities of operations 325,645 230 325,875
Total liabilities 335,776 230 336,006
Retained earnings 15,976 (24 ) 15,952
The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation shareholders’ equity37,521 (24 ) 37,497
Permanent equity 38,304 (24 ) 38,280
Total liabilities, temporary equity and permanent equity 374,310 206 374,516

Edgar Filing: Bank of New York Mellon Corp - Form 10-Q

131

68 BNY Mellon

Edgar Filing: Bank of New York Mellon Corp - Form 10-Q

132

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

Note 3 - Acquisitions and dispositions

We sometimes structure our acquisitions with both an initial payment and later contingent payments tied to
post-closing revenue or income growth. For acquisitions completed prior to Jan. 1, 2009, we recorded the fair value of
contingent payments as an additional cost of the entity acquired in the period that the payment becomes probable. For
acquisitions completed after Jan. 1, 2009, subsequent changes in the fair value of a contingent consideration liability